# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liquid Networks, Inc.		01/13/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Personal Computing, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 780099	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78278	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77256741	LIQUID NETWORKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)978-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-978-7700

Email: mmilleripdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark H. Miller

Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132782.2 MHM1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark H. Miller	
Signature:	/Mark H. Miller/	
Date:	02/18/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0043

900127324

Total Attachments: 1 source=LIQUID#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0044

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective the 13 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, between Liquid Networks, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (Assignor) and Advanced Personal Computing, Inc., a Texas corporation d/b/a Liquid Networx (Assignee).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in LIQUID NETWORKS (the "Mark"), throughout the world, including, without limitation, United States Federal Trademark Application Serial No. 77/256,741; all rights at common law, statute, equity, contract, or otherwise, concerning the Mark; any registrations, consents, and applications therefor; any renewals and extensions of registrations; and all other corresponding rights concerning the Mark, including, without limitation, all associated goodwill, claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark; and the right to sue for, and collect same.

Assignor hereby requests the official of any governmental authority, local, state, or national, foreign, or domestic, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark and represents and warrants that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith. This is the entire agreement concerning its subject matter. No promises or representations are made concerning its subject matter which are not stated herein. This Agreement shall be construed according to its fair meaning and not for or against any party.

	LIOUID I	NETWORKS, INC.
By: <i>G</i>		
(Signature)		
Title:	Presid	ent

RECORDED: 02/18/2009